## 505650187 08/30/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5696993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CSPC DOPHEN CORPORATION	09/25/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CSPC DOPHEN CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4070 TRUXEL ROAD	
City:	SACRAMENTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95834	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16526979

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6508135705

**Email:** jmerkelbach@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: YAN QI

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 755 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72069-20001.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YAN QI
SIGNATURE:	/Yan Qi/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=72069-2000101-2019-08-29-Assgn-2#page1.tif

PATENT 505650187 REEL: 050227 FRAME: 0125

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CSPC Dophen Corporation, a New Jersey corporation with principal place of business at 4070 Truxel Road, Sacramento, CA 95834 ("Assignor") wishes to assign to CSPC Dophen Corporation, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 4070 Truxel Road, Sacramento, CA 95834 ("Assignee"), all rights, title and interest (including, without limitation, all copyrights, patent rights, trademark rights, trade secrets, moral rights, license rights and other intellectual property rights) in and to all ideas, concepts, inventions, discoveries, developments, modifications, improvements, know-how, trade secrets, data, designs, diagrams, plans, specifications, methods, processes, techniques, formulas, algorithms, tools, works of authorship, derivative works, software, content, textual or artistic works, products, prototypes, systems, applications, creations and technologies in any stage of development, whether or not patentable or reduced to practice and whether or not copyrightable that are owned or held by Assignor (collectively, the "Works").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to accept such assignment;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers and conveys (and agrees to assign, grant, transfer and convey) to Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Works (including, without limitation, all copyrights, patents, trademarks, trade secrets and other intellectual property rights and all other rights in the Works that may now or hereafter be vested), together with all national, foreign, state and common law registrations, applications for registration and renewals and extensions thereof; all goodwill associated therewith; and all benefits, privileges, causes of action and remedies relating to any of the foregoing, whether before or hereafter accrued (including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to apply for and maintain all such registrations, renewals and/or extensions; to sue for all past, present or future misappropriations, infringements or other violations of any rights in the Works; any pending proceedings in the name of Assignor relating to any such misappropriation, infringement or other violation; and to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions).

Assignor also agrees to execute such written instruments, extend such other cooperation and perform such other acts as may be necessary, in the opinion of Assignee, to register a copyright or trademark, obtain a patent or otherwise enforce Assignee's rights in the Works; and Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee and any of its officers as Assignor's attorney in fact to undertake such acts in Assignor's name.

This assignment agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee concerning the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior or contemporaneous discussions, communications and agreements, whether oral or written, between Assignor and Assignee relating to the subject matter hereof.

IN WITNESS THEREOF. Assignor and Assignee have executed this document as of September 25th, 2018.

ASSIGNOR:

**CSPC Dophen Corporation** 

a New Jersey corporation

RECORDED: 08/30/2019

Name: Lixin Feng, Ph.D.

Title: Executive Vice President

ASSIGNEE:

**CSPC Dophen Corporation** 

a Delaware corporation

Name: Lixin Feng, Ph.D.

Title: Executive Vice President

pa-1863463

PATENT REEL: 050227 FRAME: 0126